Director (HR), BSNL

to the formation of the

ALL INDIA TELECOM EXECUTIVE & ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarter



5

ASHISH KARN President M- 9422013880 MANOJ SINGH General Secretary M- 9412739350, 0120-2755580

Dated, 22.01.2019

AITEEA/CHQ/HR/2019

To, Shri Anupom Shrivastava Honorable CMD BSNL, BSNL Corporate Office New Delhi.

Subject: Issuance of promotion orders from JTO (T) to SDE (T) in the light of remarks by CAT Ernakulum in a contempt case CP(C)-180/00056, OA-180/00508/2018 on dated 10.01.2019 - Regarding.

Respected Sir,

Through this deliberation I would like to draw your kind attention towards the remarks made by Hon. Judges in CAT Ernakulum in a contempt case regarding pending promotions of Direct Executives from JTO (T) to SDE (T) on dated 10.01.2019.

The process of these promotions was started by Personnel section of BSNL in the month of July'2018. All the formalities in the terms of eligibility particulars/SCRs/VCs were completed since two months ago, even then the promotion orders of these Direct Executives are kept pending for unknown reasons.

In the said judgment, CAT Ernakulum has specifically took the note of the action of PGM(Pers) and categorically mentioned in Para(2) that management vide promotion order dated 15/06/2018 have promoted only promotee JTOs, except for a very few direct recruits, without maintaining 1:1 ratio before finalizing the All India Eligibility List, as directed. [Annex-1-Copy of Judgment].

Now it is obvious that the Hon'ble Court has taken the strong cognizance of the action of PGM Pers for not issuing promotion order of Direct JTOs in line with Promotee JTOs. As already submitted before your good self that the only way out to go with the Hon. Court is to clear all pending promotions of Direct Recruits.

In the light of above, it is once again submitted kindly to take the cognizance of the said remarks of Hon. CAT Ernakulum and intervene to issue promotion orders of All Direct JTOs at the earliest please.

With Warm Regards,

Yours Since

Manoj Singh 221.11mg General Secretary

Copy to:

1. Smr. Aruna Sundararajan, Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi. 2. Smt Sujata T. Ray, The Director (HR), BSNL Board, BSNL Corporate Office New Delhi.

Contact of GS : Room No. 705, Admin Building, BSNL, ALTTC, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad, 201002 For more information contact us : gsaiteea@gmail.com, gs@aiteea.in, www.aiteea.in

Scanned by CamScanner